
COOLMANT  / COOLFLEX
Energy- and cost-efficient systems for district cooling
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An innovative approach for energy-efficient
district cooling
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT

District cooling has a promising future. Utilizing the waste heat given off from numerous potential sources of 

energy for cooling is a highly energy-efficient approach that also protects the environment. Thanks to the 

COOLFLEX and COOLMANT district cooling system from Brugg, the vision of energy-saving, low-emission cooling 

is now a reality.

How waste heat is used for cooling
District heating – a sustainable concept – is 
becoming more widespread as time goes on. 
Utilizing waste heat to supply heating and hot 
water in buildings saves energy and plays a 
major part in reducing emissions of harmful 
substances. Waste heat can also be convert-
ed for cooling purposes with the help of ab-
sorption machines. This opens up the way to 
efficient district cooling. 
District cooling systems can be supplied with 
energy from a variety of sources, via insulated 
pipes that carry cooled water to the consum-
ers.

Increased energy efficiency –  
reduced environmental impact
District cooling offers many different benefits  
compared to conventional cooling methods. 
First and foremost, it is energy-efficient: pow-
er consumption is dramatically reduced, 
which also means that less primary energy is 
consumed. 
Potential sources of energy include waste in-
cineration plants, industrial facilities, com-
bined heat and power plants or natural sourc-
es such as water in rivers, lakes or the sea. 
Another option is to make use of cutting-edge 
technologies in areas such as solar and geo-
thermal energy.

A system that offers excellent insulation 
performance
Flexible COOLFLEX and rigid COOLMANT 
composite pipes from Brugg provide a com-
prehensive system to implement totally corro-
sion-free district cooling networks. These fu-
ture-oriented, high-tech products are the fruit 
of Brugg's decades of experience with pre-in-
sulated systems. Their quality is evident from 
their superb insulation performance: within a 
small cross section, they achieve excellent in-
sulation values thanks to their minimal ther-
mal conductivity. Low losses significantly re-
duce energy consumption, so district cooling 
with COOLFLEX and COOLMANT is an invest-
ment with a long-term payback.
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Tried and tested system technology
in a future-oriented application
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT

Compact and reliable
The "core" of our high-tech COOLFLEX and 
COOLMANT pipes is an inner pipe made of 
certified polyethylene (HDPE). Together with 
the highly effective fine-pore polyurethane 
foam insulation, this forms a compact com-
posite system with outstanding long-term 
thermal performance. The outer casing relia-
bly protects the district cooling pipe against 
mechanical influences. The pipes can also be 
installed at low temperatures of about 0°C.

Reliable operation – in the long term
The compact COOLFLEX and COOLMANT pipe 
structure prevents the longitudinal flow of 
water in the event that the pipe is damaged 
by external influences. 
These underground systems are self-compen-
sating: thermally-induced length changes in 
the system are absorbed within the pipe 
structure.
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT have good resis-
tance to chemicals and are ideal for the use 
with ethylene glycolene or other additives.

Easy-to-install system concept
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT composite pipes 
are quick and straightforward to install. 
Thanks to their small outer diameters and 
long delivery lengths, the 
trench dimensions can be reduced – so the 
construction work progresses more rapidly.
The flexible COOLFLEX system, designed for 
smaller district cooling networks and house 
connections, is supplied as a continuous 
product in coils of up to 807m in one length, 
depending on the dimensions required. The 
coils are easy to unroll. Since COOLFLEX al-
lows short curve radii, obstacles can be ele-
gantly bypassed without angle joints. With 
generous delivery lengths it can often be pos-
sible to avoid any underground joints in 
smaller district cooling projects!
Remember: fewer connections mean less in-
stallation outlay and more reliable system op-
eration.
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For the sake of our environment -
intelligent cooling 
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT

The flexible COOLFLEX system for smaller district 
cooling networks (house connections, residential 
estates, hotels and resorts, etc.)

The rigid COOLMANT system for wide-area district 
cooling networks (urban buildings and office com-
plexes, hospitals, shopping centers, etc.)
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Key benefits of district cooling:

• Unlimited cooling comfort for users       
 thanks to demand-led cooling

• More cost-effective cooling thanks to lower      
 capital outlay and reduced operating and main- 
 tenance costs

• Less space required for compact transfer sta-  
 tions

• Low-noise or silent operation, compared to   
 conventional air conditioning technology

• CO2 emissions reduced by highly efficient  
 central district cooling

Energy sources for district cooling

Snow and ice

Groundwater

Natural 

sources

(lake or river 
water, etc.)

Cooling plants 

and heat pumps

Absorption 

technology, 

 district heat, heat 

recycling, etc.)

Cooling 
sources



6

Tried-and-tested system technology
in a future-oriented application
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT

Endless flexibility
The excellent flexibility of COOLFLEX and 
COOLMANT systems allows planners to select 
the optimum routing and combination of dis-
trict cooling pipes in response to the require-
ments imposed by the terrain. The patented 
corrugated outer casing of COOLFLEX pipes 
means that they can easily be adapted to vir-
tually all pipe routing conditions. More effi-
ciency thanks to: shorter distances, less 
trenchwork, less material, lower costs.

Reliable joints that are quick to assemble
An extensive range of 100%-tight fittings is 
available for safe and reliable joints between 
COOLFLEX and COOLMANT composite pipes, 
or between these pipes and the technical in-
stallations in the overall system. Our exten-
sive range includes electro-welding joints, 
pipe couplings and screwed fittings.

Clip-shell technology:  
reliable and easy to fit
Supplementary insulation for the COOLFLEX 
pipe system is provided by our patented clip 
shells,  which provide perfect protection for 
pipe junctions. The shells are all-plastic and 
can be fitted quickly and reliably without any 
tools. To restore the insulation, the shells are 
filled on site with pentane-blown insulating 
polyurethane foam.
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Our range: a wide selection – with high availability

The components of our COOLFLEX and  
COOLMANT system can be supplied ex stock 
at short notice. 

 

Our wide and varied range of accessories  
provides the perfect solution for every  
project. Specially manufactured items are also 
available with short delivery periods. 

Operating parameters 

Operating temperature:  max. - 20°C to + 40°C*

Operating pressure: 16 bar

* Hot water applications with restricted                 
 lifetime and operating pressure / as per DIN 8074

Coil length 

m

520/807

520/807

377/590

271/429

192/305

143/229

  92/149

  92/149

  52/  86

Weight

kg/m

0.90

1.00

1.39

1.94

2.60

2.75

4.56

5.69

6.37

DN Inches

  “

  20  3⁄4”

  25   1”

  32   11⁄4”

  40   11⁄2”

  50   2”

  65   21⁄2”

  80   3”

100   4”

125   5” 

Minimum

bending radius

m

0.7

0.7

0.8

0.8

1.0

1.0

1.2

1.2

1.4

 

Type

  

 25/  76

  32/  76

  40/  91

  50/  91

  63/126

  75/126

  90/162

110/162

125/182

Type

125/225

140/225

160/250

180/280

200/315

225/315

250/355

280/400

315/450

Inches

  “

  5”

  -

  6”

  7”

  8”

  9”

10”

11”

12”

COOLMANT Ø 125 – 315 mm / SDR 11 (16 bar)
PE inner pipe

d x s

mm

125 x 11.4

140 x 12.7

160 x 14.6

180 x 16.4

200 x 18.2

225 x 20.5

250 x 22.7

280 x 25.4

315 x 28.6

Outer pipe

D x s1

mm

225 x 3.5

225 x 3.5

250 x 3.9

280 x 4.4

315 x 4.9

315 x 4.9

355 x 5.6

400 x 6.3

450 x 7.0

Volume

Inner pipe

I/m

  8.203

10.315

13.437

17.018

21.021

26.590

32.878

41.259

52.198

Weight

kg/m

  7.61

  8.38

10.67

13.45

16.77

18.91

23.68

29.85

37.69

Weight

kg/m

  6.63

  6.82

  8.60

10.85

13.58

14.86

18.67

23.60

29.78

Standard 

length

m

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

Type

125/225

140/225

160/250

180/280

200/315

225/315

250/355

280/400

315/450

Inches

  “

  5”

  -

  6”

  7”

  8”

  9”

10”

11”

12”

COOLMANT Ø 125 – 315 mm / SDR 17 (10 bar)
PE inner pipe

d x s

mm

125 x 7.4

140 x 8.3

160 x 9.5

180 x 10.7

200 x 11.9

225 x 13.4

250 x 14.8

280 x 16.6

315 x 18.7

Outer pipe

D x s1

mm

225 x 3.5

225 x 3.5

250 x 3.9

280 x 4.4

315 x 4.9

315 x 4.9

355 x 5.6

400 x 6.3

450 x 7.0

Volume

Inner pipe

I/m

  9.230

11.960

15.610

19.760

24.380

30.850

38.150

47.840

60.520

COOLFLEX Ø 20 – 125 mm / SDR 11 (16 bar)

Standard 

length

m

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

5/10

COOLFLEX

COOLMANT

The excellent availability of COOLFLEX and 
COOLMANT products gives you more flexibili-
ty with planning and ensures minimum dis-
ruption to works on site.



Pipe system for the future
Heating systems – Industry – Petrol stations – System packages

Your partner for pipe systems
We are the people you should talk to when 
you need to find efficient solutions for trans-
porting liquid materials. With our project en-
gineers, development department, in-house 
production unit and our professional team
of fitters, we have the know-how and the re-
sources to look after your projects competent-
ly and reliably. For all types of heating sys-
tems, petrol station construction, industrial 
plant construction and system packages.

International network
Our global partnership network can be rea- 
ched on site at any time. More than 
34 partners in 20 different countries will 
look after you wherever you are.

Brugg Rohrsystem AG

Industriestrasse 39

CH-5314 Kleindöttingen

Telephone +41 (0)56 268 78 78

Fax   +41 (0)56 268 78 79

pipesystems@brugg.com

www.pipesystems.com

BRUGG Rohrsysteme GmbH

Adolf-Oesterheld-Straße 31

D-31515 Wunstorf

Telephone +49 (0)50 31 170-0

Fax  +49 (0)50 31 170-170

info@brugg.de

www.brugg.de

A company of the BRUGG Group

Customer-specific solutions
Brugg is the full service provider in the field 
of single-wall, double-wall and insulated pipe 
systems. This know-how allows us to manu-
facture project-specific customised items.

Give us a call!
Our engineers will be pleased to advise you 
and find a made-to-measure solution.
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